2024 Fee Schedule - FINAL	Adopted
Assesssing/Planning/General:	Adopted 2024.00
Appeals to Zoning Board of Appeals <i>(includes permit fee)</i> Assessment Roll (Real Property only) Assessment Field Card (Mail or Fax) Assessment Field Card (Office)	500.00 800.00 5.00 3.00
Copy Charge, Per Page	0.15 BW; 0.45 Color
GIS-Digital Orthophoto Map Sheet	200.00 plus reprod.costs
GIS-Digital Topographic Map Sheet GIS-Autocadd Discs - Orthophotography GIS-Autocadd Discs - Topographic	400.00 plus reprod.costs 200.00 per 1/4 sec. 400.00 per 1/4 sec.
Grading Permit (up to 10 Acres; add \$100 for each additional 10 acres or portion)	410.00
Non-Sufficient Funds Checks	30.00
Sign Permit (Temporary) Sign Permit (Permanent) 1 SF to 100 SF Maximum	35.00 100.00
Site Plan/Architectural Plan Filing Fee Per SF of Facility Site Plan Compliance Review - Base Site Plan additional beyond base at actual time at staff hourly rate	0.10 500.00 Varies
Special Meeting with Planning Commission	325.00
Special Use Permit Application (no plot plan) Special Use Permit Application (plot plan) Special Use Permit Application (site plan) (All special use permit application fees include required regular Planning Commission meeting and public hearing at no cost; add \$185 for any special meeting or public hearing)	350.00 500.00 750.00
Temporary Use Zoning Permit	25.00
Traffic Enforcement Fee	50.00
Zoning Map Amendment Application (includes regular Planning Commission meeting and public hearing with two legally required newspaper notices at no cost; add \$185 for any special meeting or public hearing)	510.00
Marijuana Business License Application Marijuana Business License Renewal (annual)	5000.00 5000.00
Mineral Extraction of earth productsincludes regular public Planning Commission meeting and public hearing at no cost; any special meeting or public hearing is \$185)	510.00
Mineral Extraction Permit Annual Renewal	100.00
Residential Alterations / Accessory Structures (plot plan) Single Family Dwelling (plot plan) Multifamily Dwelling - non-commercial (plot plan) Commercial Alterations & Additions Accessory Buildings and Uses not requiring County Building Permit (plot plan)	35.00 55.00 100.00 140.00 35.00

2024 Fee Schedule - FINAL	Adopted
Parcel Division:	
First Division	50.00
Each additional	10.00
Zoning Text Amendment Application (includes regular Planning Commission meeting (public hearing not required); add \$185 for any special meeting)	510.00
Business License Fees:	
Initial Fee	100.00
Annual Renewal	25.00
DPW:	
Door Hanger Shut Off Notice	20.00
Water Fund Monthly Debt Retirement (3/4" or 5/8" or 1" Line)	15.00
Water Fund Monthly Debt Retirement (1 1/2")	30.00
Water Fund Monthly Debt Retirement (2" Line)	60.00
Water Fund Monthly Debt Retirement (4" Line)	240.00
Water Fund Monthly Debt Retirement (4" Line)	525.00
Water Fund Monthly Debt Retirement (8" Line)	945.00
Water Fund Monthly Debt Retirement (0° Line)	1470.00
water Fund Monthly Debt Retirement (10 Line)	1470.00
Fire Hydrant Rental Fee Per Month	55.00
Fire Protection Private (2" Connection) Per Month	10.00
Fire Protection Private (3" Connection) Per Month	17.00
Fire Protection Private (4" Connection) Per Month	27.00
Fire Protection Private (6" Connection) Per Month	53.00
Fire Protection Private (8" Connection) Per Month	100.00
Fire Protection Private (10" Connection) Per Month	160.00
Fire Protection Private (12" Connection) Per Month	250.00
Public Fire Protection Per Year	Waived ('24 only)
Garbage Collection - Residential Monthly	19.75
Garbage Collection - Approved Reduced (90-day min., snowbird rate)	9.88
Lawn Meter Monthly (5/8" or 3/4" meter)	2.00
Lawn Meter Monthly (1" Meter)	4.50
Lawn Meter Monthly (1 1/2" Meter)	9.00
Lawn Meter Monthly (2" Meter)	14.00
Lawn Meter Permit (5/8" or 3/4" meter)	140.00
Lawn Meter Permit (1" Meter)	260.00
Lawn Meter Permit (1 1/2" Meter)	1175.00
Lawn Meter Permit (2" Meter)	1475.00
Marquette County Landfill Per Ton (minimum \$10 per load)	Market Rate
Marquette Township Surcharge Per Ton	12.00
Meter Replacement (5/8 or 3/4")	Market Rate
Meter Replacement (1")	Market Rate
Meter Replacement (1 1/2")	Market Rate
Meter Replacement (2")	Market Rate
Meter Replacement (2" Compound)	Market Rate
Meter Replacement (3")	Market Rate

2024 Fee Schedule - FINAL	Adopted
Non-Sufficient Funds Checks	30.00
Read Meter	NA
Special Billing Request	10.00
Thawing Water Lines (Regular Business Hours Per Hour) Thawing Water Lines (Non-Business Hours Per Hour) (Minimum 115)	100.00 150.00
Wastewater Base Fee Monthly 3/4", 5/8" Meter 1" Meter 1-1/2" Meter 2" Meter 3" Meter 4" Meter 6" Meter 8" Meter	9.00 22.50 45.00 72.00 144.00 225.00 450.00 990.00
Wastewater Construction Inspection (\$0 - \$2,500) Wastewater Construction Inspection (\$2,500 - \$7,500)(8% but not less than \$300) Wastewater Construction Inspection (\$7,500 - \$15,000)(6% but not less than \$600) Wastewater Construction Inspection (\$15,000 - \$30,000)(4% but not less than \$900) Wastewater Construction Inspection (Over \$30,000)(3% but not less than \$1,200)	150.00 Varies Varies Varies Varies
Wastewater Construction Permit Review (2% of the estimated cost)	Varies
Wastewater Deposit (Residential) Wastewater Deposit (OtherOne Month's Estimated Bill)	50.00 Varies
Wastewater Expansion - \$100 for each factor	Varies
Wastewater Service Shutoff (Regular Business Hours) Wastewater Service Shutoff (Non-Business Hours)	40.00 65.00
Wastewater Service Turn On (Regular Business Hours) Wastewater Service Turn On (Non-Business Hours)	40.00 65.00
Wastewater Tap-In (single family with prepaid tap) Wastewater Tap-in (SF w/developer extended sewer) Wastewater Tap-In (single family w/o prepaid tap) first factor Wastewater Tap-in (SF w/developer extended sewer and Twp-provided grinder) Wastewater Tap-In (other properties with prepaid tap) Wastewater Tap-In (other properties with prepaid tapadditional factors) Wastewater Tap-In (other properties w/o prepaid tap) Wastewater Tap-In (other properties w/o prepaid tap-additional factors)	500.00 500.00 5000.00 5000.00 200.00 5000.00 200.00
Wastewater Volume (1,000 Gallons Monthly)	12.36
Wastewater Fund Monthly Debt Retire (Unverif. 5/8, 3/4 inch meter) Wastewater Fund Monthly Debt Retire (1 inch meter) Wastewater Fund Monthly Debt Retire (1 1/2 inch meter) Wastewater Fund Monthly Debt Retire (2 inch meter) Wastewater Fund Monthly Debt Retire (3 inch meter) Wastewater Fund Monthly Debt Retire (4 inch meter) Wastewater Fund Monthly Debt Retire (6 inch meter) Wastewater Fund Monthly Debt Retire (8 inch meter)	6.60 16.50 33.00 52.80 105.60 165.00 330.00 726.00

Adopted
---------

Water Base Monthly Fee (Unverified, 3/4" or 5/8" Meter)	8.00
Water Base Monthly Fee (1" Meter)	20.00
Water Base Monthly Fee (1 1/2" Meter)	40.00
Water Base Monthly Fee (2" Meter)	64.00
Water Base Monthly Fee (3" Meter)	128.00
Water Base Monthly Fee (4" Meter)	200.00
Water Base Monthly Fee (6" Meter)	400.00
Water Base Monthly Fee (8" Meter)	880.00
Water Construction Inspection (\$0-\$2,500)	150.00
Water Construction Inspection (\$2,500-\$7,500) (8% but not less than \$300)	Varies
Water Construction Inspection (\$7,500-\$15,000) (6% but not less than \$600)	Varies
Water Construction Inspection (\$15,000-\$30,000) (4% but not less than \$900	
Water Construction Inspection (over \$30,000) (3% but not less than \$1,200)	Varies
Water Construction Permit Review (2% of the estimated cost)	Varies
Water Deposit (Residential)	40.00
Water Deposit (OtherOne Month's Estimated Bill)	Varies
Water Expansion - \$100 for each factor	Varies
	Vanoo
Water Service Shutoff (Regular Business Hours)	50.00
Water Service Shutoff (Non-Business Hours)	75.00
Water Service Turn On (Regular Business Hours)	40.00
Water Service Turn On (Non-Business Hours)	65.00
	00.00
Water Tap-In (single family dwelling with prepaid tap)	500.00
Water Tap-in (SF dwelling w/developer-extended water main and lateral to cu	
Water Tap-In (single family dwelling w/o prepaid tap) first	3000.00
Water Tap-In (other properties with prepaid tap)	500.00
Water Tap-In (other properties with prepaid tap-additional factors)	200.00
Water Tap-In (other properties without prepaid tap) \$100/factor	3000.00
Water Tap-In (other properties without prepaid tap) \$100/1actors) Water Tap-In (other properties without prepaid tap-additional factors)	200.00
	200.00
Water Volume Rate (Per Thousand Monthly)	8.85
Water Volume Mate (Fer Housand Wonting)	0.00

**Fire Department:** 

Site Plan Review: **First Review** 75.00 Each Additional Review (charged per hour, minimum charge is 1 hour) 75.00 per hour New Construction / Remodel Fire Code Review: Fee includes 1 inspection 0 - 2,000 sq. ft. 200.00 2,001 - 5,000 sq. ft. 300.00 5,001 - 10,000 sq. ft. 375.00 10,001 - 50,000 sq. ft. 475.00 50,001 - 100,000 sq. ft. 550.00 100,001 - 500,000 sq. ft. 1000.00 Over 500,000 sq. ft. 1500.00 Additional Inspections (charged per hour, minimum charge is 1 hour) 100.00 per hour Fire Sprinkler / Standpipe / Foam System Fee includes 2 Inspections 1 - 100 heads 300.00 101 - 200 heads 350.00 201 - 300 heads 400.00 301 - 400 heads 450.00 401 - 500 heads 500.00 More than 500 heads (plus \$.25/head over 500) 500.00 Systems supplied by pump 300.00 per pump Standpipe 75.00 per standpipe Hose Connection 5.00 per connection Additional Inspections (charged per hour, minimum charge is 1 hour) 100.00 per hour Commercial Cooking Hood Suppression System (box/release assembly) 230.00 per cont. Fee includes 1 inspection Additional Inspections (charged per hour, minimum charge is 1 hour) 100.00 per hose **Special Hazard Systems:** Fee includes 1 inspection Dry Chemical, Wet Chemical, Clean Agent, and Total Flood Systems 350.00 Additional Inspections (charged per hour, minimum charge is 1 hour) 100.00 per hour Fire Alarm / Smoke Detection Systems: Fee includes 1 inspection Alarm control panel 100.00 each **Remote Annunciator** 20.00 each Booster Power Supply 20.00 each Alarm / Supervisory / Auxiliary device point connection 6.00 each Notification device / speaker 3.00 each Additional Inspections (charged per hour, minimum charge is 1 hour) 100.00 per hour Minimum permit fee for minor system modifications (at discretion of reviewer) 100.00 Short Term Rental Inspections Initial Inspection 75.00

	10.00
Bi-Annual Inspection	75.00
Additional Inspections (charged per hour/minimum charge is one hour)	75.00

Adopted

	Adopted
Special Event Plan Review Fees Including Temporary tents, membrane	
structures, carnivals, fairs, exhibits, trade shows, fireworks displays	
or any other large assembly function:	
Fee includes plan review and 1 inspection during normal business hours	
Each Event (not considered public assembly, determined by Fire Marshal)	150.00
Inspections during non-business hours (charged per hour, minimum charge is 2 hrs.)	100.00
Large membrane structures constituting a public assembly occupancy	250.00
Based on event and special hazard considerations trained Fire personnel may	
be required. Fire Marshal's office would determine if this is needed and establish	
a fee schedule based on the needs at that time	
Additional Inspections:	
	75.00
	100.00

non-business hours (charged per hour, minimum charge is 2 hours)	100.00
Outdoor Wood Furnace Permit Application Fee	50.00
Fire Board of Appeals Hearing	400.00